0% N i
ft New Brunswick
N™ Health Council

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Number of knee replacement surgeries waiting to be completed (quarterly

data)

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area

Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area

Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area

Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Regional Health Authorities

Horizon Health Network

Vitalité Health Network

As of
March 31, 2024

2,000

584
392
192
577
439

51

90
156

103

1,511

489

As of
December 31,
2023

2,150

678

478

200

526

394

54

127

215

156

1,554

596

As of
September 30,
2023

2,294

803
596
207
496
371

62
126
222

214

1,677

617

As of
June 30, 2023

2,143

738

569

169

524

276

72

104

206

223

1,592

551

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on July 3, 2024

More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_kewg_q



. . ..;1 New Brunswick | Conseil de la santé
Number of knee replacement surgeries waiting to be completed (quarterl... NM Health Council | duNouveau-Brunswick

About

This indicator measures the number of knee replacement surgeries waiting to be completed,
as of the last reported day of quarter. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery
is performed) and is reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial
Surgical Access Registry

Unit NBHC code
Number GNB_KEWG_Q
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on July 3, 2024
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_kewg_q 2



