

Number of knee replacement surgeries waiting to be completed (quarterly data)

Unit: Number

	As of March 31, 2024	As of December 31, 2023	As of September 30, 2023	As of June 30, 2023
Province				
New Brunswick	2,000	2,150	2,294	2,143
Health zones				
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area	584	678	803	738
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon	392	478	596	569
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité	192	200	207	169
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area	577	526	496	524
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area	439	394	371	276
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area	51	54	62	72
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area	90	127	126	104
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area	156	215	222	206
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area	103	156	214	223
Regional Health Authorities				
Horizon Health Network	1,511	1,554	1,677	1,592
Vitalité Health Network	489	596	617	551



About

This indicator measures the number of knee replacement surgeries waiting to be completed, as of the last reported day of quarter. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed) and is reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial Surgical Access Registry

Unit NBHC code
Number GNB KEWG Q

Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size